Agenda Borough of Matawan Workshop Session October 1, 2024 7:00 PM

- 1. Opening Statement
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Salute to the Flag
- 4. Moment of Silence
- 5. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only
- 6. Police Department Oaths of Office and Presentation of Awards & Recognition

• Retirement of Lieutenant Matthew T. O'Boyle

Sean McCabe

Resolution: 24-10-01: Authorizing the Appointment of Sean McCabe as Captain of

Police – Matawan Police Department

Joseph Lovallo III

Resolution: 24-10-02: Authorizing the Appointment of Joseph Lovallo III as

Lieutenant of Police – Matawan Police Department

• Jeffrey R. Bodner

Resolution: 24-10-03: Authorizing the Appointment of Jeffrey R. Bodner as

Lieutenant of Police – Matawan Police Department

7. Old Business

Ordinance 24-21: Amending Ordinance 24-09: Amending and Supplementing the Revised

General Ordinances of the Borough of Matawan Chapter 24 – Protection

of Trees, Section 24-6 – Permit Application Procedure

Ordinance 24-23: Amending and Supplementing the Revised General Ordinances of the

Borough of Matawan

• Chapter 34 – Development Regulations

• Chapter BH2 – Public Health Nuisances

• Chapter BH7 – Animals

Ordinance 24-24: Amending and Supplementing the Revised General Ordinances of the

Borough of Matawan – Chapter 2 – Administration and Chapter 3 – Police

Regulations

Ordinance 24-25: Amending And Supplementing the Revised General Ordinances of the

Borough of Matawan Chapter 4 – Licensing and Business Regulations

8. Consent Agenda

Resolution 24-10-04: 2024 Halloween Curfew

Resolution 24-10-05: Fair and Open Request for Qualification for Professional Services and to

Direct the Clerk to Advertise for 2025 Requests for Qualifications Under

the Fair and Open Process

Resolution 24-10-06: Authorizing Release of Escrow Funds for Various Applications for Street

Opening Permits – New Jersey Natural Gas

Resolution 24-10-07: Authorizing NJ Tax Lien Investors/RealAuction.com as Electronic Tax

Sale Vendor

9. New Business

Resolution 24-10-08: Authorizing T&M Associates to Provide Professional Services for 2024

Road Improvement Program and 150 Main Street Building Demolition

Resolution 24-10-09: Payment of Bills

10. Adjourn